2311%%51'2'3( gﬁ%{ga CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS

AGENDA ITEM
DEPARTMENT HEAD’S SUMMARY FORM

DEPARTMENT: El Paso Fire Department — Office of Emergency Management

AGENDA DATE: March 20, 2018

CONTACT PERSON NAME AND PHONE NUMBER: Fire Chief Mario D’Agostino, 915-212-5600
DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED: All

STRATEGIC GOAL: Goal 2: Set the Standard for a Safe and Secure City

SUBJECT:

That the Mayor be authorized to sign a First Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement between the City of El Paso and the
County of El Paso, Texas for Emergency Management Coordination, in order to fund the County’s share of the required
equipment and facility upgrades resulting from the relocation of the Office of Emergency Management Operations Center,
with a one-time lump sum payment of $104,863.90 to be paid by the County to the City for such costs.

BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION:

On September 23, 2014, the City and County entered into an Interlocal Agreement to provide emergency management
coordination as necessary for the safety and general welfare of the citizens of both jurisdictions. The Office of Emergency
Management and the Emergency Operations Center (EOC) was relocated in 2017, in the process, the facility and equipment
was upgraded resulting in additional costs to the County and City beyond the current Interlocal Agreement. This amendment
will address the additional costs between the parties.

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:

The Interlocal Agreement was approved on September 23, 2014 between the City and the County for emergency
management coordination.

AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:

County of El Paso, Texas reimbursement of $104,863.90.

ke dkk ik ik ki A REQUIRED AUTHORIZATIQIN ok de st sedesd doedede e e e
DEPARTMENT HEAD:

A AN S.
;o




CITY CLERK DEPT.
2018 MAR 13 ax10:25

RESOLUTION
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO:

THAT the Mayor be authorized to sign a First Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement
between the City of El Paso (“City”) and the County of El Paso, Texas (“County”) for
Emergency Management Coordination, in order to fund the County’s share of the required
equipment and facility upgrades resulting from the relocation of the Office of Emergency
Management (“OEM”) Operations Center, with a one-time lump sum payment of ONE
HUNDRED FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY THREE AND 90/100 DOLLARS

($104,863.90) to be paid by the County to the City for such costs.

PASSED and APPROVED this day of , 2018,
CITY OF EL PASO
Dee Margo
Mayor
ATTEST:

Laura D. Prine

City Clerk
APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:
/ 5 %m M// S A S5
Xéette Flores Mario D’ Agostino, Fire Chief
sistant City Attorney El Paso Fire Department

17-1006-920/PL Doc #758698/0ffice of Emergency Management Interlocal — Reso/JF

vt



CITY CLERK DEPT.
2018 WAR 13 ani 026

STATE OF TEXAS ) FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE INTERLOCAL

) AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF EL

) PASO AND THE COUNTY OF EL PASO FOR
COUNTY OF ELPASO ) EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COORDINATION

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT dated
September 23, 2014 between the CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS (“City”) and the COUNTY OF EL
PASO, TEXAS ("County"), collectively the “Parties”, is entered into on the last listed signature date
approved below, by and between the Parties, through their duly authorized officials, pursuant to the

Interlocal Cooperation Act,

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the City and County are authorized to enter into this agreement pursuant to the
Interlocal Cooperation Act, Chapter 791, Texas Government Code; and

WHEREAS, on March 16, 1987, the County passed Commissioners Court Order No. 6
and on May 26, 1987, the City passed Ordinance No. 009039, establishing programs of
comprehensive emergency management including mitigation, preparedness, response and
recovery phases, authorizing the appointment of an Emergency Management Coordinator,
among other things; and

WHEREAS, on June 30, 1987, the City passed a Resolution establishing the El Paso
City/County Emergency Management Organization and to mutually select with the County an
Emergency Management Coordinator; and

WHEREAS, an agreement for interlocal cooperation between the Parties to provide
emergency management coordination for the City and the County was entered into on September
23, 2014, as necessary for the mutual advancement of the safety and general welfare of the citizens
of both jurisdictions concemed (the “Agreement™); and

WHEREAS, the Office of Emergency Management Operations Center relocated and as a
result of their relocation certain equipment was upgraded which resulted in additional costs to the
Parties beyond those contemplated in the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, a First Amendment is necessary in order to reconcile said costs between the
Parties.

PL Matter 17-1006-920/PL Doc #745123_v3/COUNTY INTERLOCAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT-AMD/JF 1

2018-0013 Amendment 1
Amends 2013-0391



FOR THESE REASONS, and in consideration of the mutual promises contained in this

First Amendment, the County and the City mutually agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

3.

1.

That Section 1, Scope of Services, is amended to add the following paragraph:

1.6 The Parties shall collaborate on cost sharing for the required equipment and facility
upgrades as a result of the relocation of the Office of Emergency Management Operations
Center.

That Section 4, Compensation, is amended to add the following paragraph:

4.5 The County agrees to pay the City for the costs associated with the relocation of the
Office of Emergency Services Operations Center that took place in 2017. A one-time lump
sum payment in the amount of ONE HUNDRED FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED
SIXTY THREE AND 90/100 DOLLARS ($104,863.90}) shall be paid by the County to the
City for such costs as reflected in the attached Exhibit “A”,

Entire Agreement; Amendments. The Agreement and this First Amendment constitutes

the entire understanding of the Parties. This agreement may be amended in a writing executed by

all Parties.

(Signatures appear on following page)

PL Matter 17-1006-920/PL Doc #745123_v3/COUNTY INTERLOCAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT-AMD.JF 2

2018-0013 Amendment 1

Amends 2013-0391



CITY CLERK DEPT,
2018 MAR 13 mu10127

Signature page for the City of El Paso, Interlocal Agreement between the City
of El Paso and the County of El Paso, Texas.

CITY OF EL PASO

Dee Margo, Mayor

APPROVED this day of , 2018.

ATTEST:

Laura D. Prine

City Clerk
APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:
QA f1Le ADOE
Jodette Flores rio D’Agostino
Assistant City Attorney ire Chief
(Signatures continue on the following page)
PL Matter 17-1006-920/PL Doc #745123_v3/COUNTY INTERLOCAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT-AMD/JF 3

2018-0013 Amendment 1
Amends 2013-0391



CITY CLERK DFPY.
2018 MAR 12 aui:27

Signature page for the County of El Paso, Interlocal Agreement between the
City of El Paso and the County of El Paso, Texas.

COUNTY OF EL PASO

Y

County Judge Rubenj&aétu

APPROVED this 5“ day of M@ e 2018,

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Assistant County Attorney U

D_V? ‘D‘QJ\ (Q %/‘t 07\65

PL Matter 17-1006-920/PL Doc #745123_v3/COUNTY INTERLOCAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT-AMDIJF 4

2018-0013 Amendment 1§
Amends 2013-0391



Exhibit “A”
OEM Payments and Invoices

PL Matter 17-1006-920/PL Doc #745123_v3/COUNTY INTERLOCAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT-AMD/JF

2018-0013 Amendment 1
Amends 2013-0391



Extubit A

Decision Tree | I0179A 554,296 pds, 114 Crestron Automation Control

Decision Tree | 301798 | §17,531 17.531 Audio Eguipment
Decision Tree | 84203495 | $154,620 154,620 Video Wall Monion

 Decision Tree | 67318793 | $4,750 $4.750 Video wall Professional Services {Planar Tech]
| Decision Tree | 32514 2450 %0 Fusion Center A/V Relocation Cost ey
Decision Tree 32516 $4.950 4,950 Deszign, Programming and Installotion Cost for alequipment |

Iolol | 5238.697.00 |

Note: County amount has been calculated at 46% of §227,965.
The City will invoice County a Total Amount of $104,863.90

84203495

17073263 | $154,62000 | 6/19/2017 0000149295 ACH

301798 17088410 $17,531.00 | 08/22/2017 0000153981 ACH
87318793 | 17088433 $4.75000 | 08/22/2017 0000153981 ACH
30179A | 17089123 | $54,29600 | 08/28/2017 | 0OCO154341 ACK
32514 18012385 1$7.40000 | 1072672007 Payment has not been dispened | ACH

Note: Invoices and Vendor Payment Information Above

PL Matter 17-1006-920/PL Doc #745123_v3/COUNTY INTERLOCAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT-AMD/IF

2018-0013 Amendment 1
Amends 2013-0391



Decision Tree Inc. I I I,
\\ 308 mnuem;n or. {P.r
P,
"|| lﬁ.llnlla: SEI‘:: iz 2{ Due Data
| Riip:/fwem dbreetech.com BMay 11,7017 01:41 | 0671052017
Decision - {P} (915) SB&-3¢19 M MO,
TreaY Technologies  (F) (915 8331614 | Madified Date
- - May 11,2017 D1:42 PM
S MDT
Receipt #:-3413656845 10 17oupY | 3or70n e 1011
Voucher #-edS T4 (7089125 Description
Vendor it New Reglonal Communications Centet
I . A Crastron
Account #; {saleshep
App d By: 2Z. | Holder, Wendell
-1 -l - {P) 915-584-3419
1 F) 915-833-1514
Slgnatura. %\l ‘/b, | Customar Contact
Freiburg, Terry
(P} 915-212-1190
Check #: _ </ FrelburgTX@elpasotexas.gov
Date:
Customer Bill To ship Ta
City of Ef Faso (CO0D21) City of &l Pa3o City of El Faso cfo E] Pato 911
Frefurg, Terry Accounts, Payable Calaerwood, Scott
300 H. Campbedl 21B N Campbell 6055 Threadgill
El Paso, TX 79901 ElPaso, TX 75901 [po CEPD1-20170403103)
United States United States El Pasa, TX 79924
(P) $15-212.1180 tP) 815-541:4776 United Statas
covingtonkx@ct. &l-paso.tu. Ly (P} 915-581.4726
covingtonkx@ci.el-paso.tx.us
Customer PO: Tarms: Ship Vias
CEFD1-2017004101 Net 3G Days FedEx Ground
Dus Datw:
osn0a017 ¥ /
Speclat Instructicns: Carrier Account #;
e, —— T e ——TT T =T
L_». -u'hlq.n—n- - RS - R S S | m;-_&i'ﬂ&m‘
EOC C-100 CONTROL HARDWARE
1 Crettron 16116 DigalMadin™ Switcher wiRedundant Power Supply DAy, Yes 1 $5995.00 $5.995.00
MD16X16-R
2  Crastron 4K HDMI® Input Card for DM A Switchers { Coble Bax} DMC4KHD Yes 10 $439.00 $4.B90.00
3 Crestron 10.1° Teuch Screen, Blsck Smodth TSW.1060-B- Yes 1 $1.465.00 5146500
5
3 Crestron Universal Mounting Bracket for Touch Screens & Wall Docks TSW-UMB- Yoz 1 $35.00 $35.00
PMK
$ Crestron 4K DigitalMedla BG + & Receiver & Room Comroller 100 DM-AMC-AK-  Yes 2¢  $559.00 $11,180.00
10
6 \Wall Plate DigitalMadia BG+® Transmitter 200, Btack Textured (Computer input) DMTX200-C- Yex 12 435500 $10.260.00
2
7  Crestron HDBaseT® Cervfied 4K DigitalMedia BG+® Input Card for DME DMC-AKC- Yes 12 $795.00 $5.540.00
Switchers HDC
8 Crestron 3-Sanes Control System A3 Yes 1 $3.425.00 $3.425.00
9 Crestron 3-Senies Cantrol Card- B (R Ports CIIR-8 Yes 2 $459.00 $810.00
10 Crestron)-Series Control Card- 3 COM Poits CICOM-3 Yes 1 4459.00 $4592.00
11 Crestron HOBase T Cestified 4X Olgital Media BG Input Card DMC-4K-C- Yes 4 $845.00 $3,330.00
wiDownmixing for PM Switchers (MatHs Inlerconnect) osP
¢Sy 290."

PL Maiter 17-1006-920/PL Doc #745123_v3/COUNTY INTERLOCAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT-AMD/JF

2018-0013 Amandment 1

Amends 2013-0391




# I Deycription [

AUDIO HARDWARE

Subtotal $51,547.00

Sublotal $0.00

13 Cresiran &vqial2x8 Digital Signal Processar wiDante UISE Audio AEC & Audio DSP-1283 Yes 1 $2.749.00 $2.749.00 /

Conferencing Interface

Subtotal: ‘r:1:454.596.00
" Tax 10, 1 1 $0.00
. Shipping:” "yn.00
Total:  $54,296.00

. A

B

all

5 .-Ia

L A |SII.:,-‘
3Ie(

PL Matter 17-1006-920/PL Doc #745123_v3/COUNTY INTERLOCAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT-AMD/IF

2018-0013 Amendment 1
Amends 2013-0391




Dacision Tres Inc. i

cavingtonkx@cl.el-pasa.tx.us

o e
106 Thunderning Or. A ‘ Invoice (Due)
- hatpfwww.dirrelech.com o May 11, 41 | 061012017
Decision . i (P1 913) 384 3419 dalacl) [
mugms (F} {915) 833-1614 Modified Date
Tree May 11, 2017 01:42 PM
MOT
{1 g nadet” {| Doc #
A 30179fnv lofl
Description
Kew Aeglonal Communications Center-
&Y Crestron
| (P} 915-584.3319
{F] 915-833-1614
|| Customer Contact
(P} 915.212-1190
| Freiburg TX@elpns-otexas.goy
Customar Bill To Ship To
Cily of E1 Poso {CO0021) City of Ef Paso City of El Pasc c/o Ef Paso 912
Freiburg, Terry Accounts, Payable Calderwood, Scott
300 N. Campbedl 218 N Campbell 6055 TheeadgHl
El Pass, TX 79901 El Paso. TX 79501 {po CEPO1-2017004103])
United Statas United States El Paso, TX 79924
{P} 915-212-11%0 {P} 915-541-4776 United Stabes

(Pl 915-541-4776
cevinglenkx @<l ¢l-paso,Le.us

# . Dascription ¥ S
EOC C-100 CONTROL HARDWARE
1 Crestron 16z16 DigitalMedia™ Switcher wiRedundant Power Supply

2 Crestron 4K HOMI® Input Card for DM® Switchers { Cable Box)

3 Crestron 10,17 Touch Screen, Black Smooth

4 Crestron Universal Mounting Bracket for Touch Screens & Viall Dacks

5 Crestron 4K DigitalMedia 80 +® Recelver & Room Controlier 180

6 wall Mate DigitalMedio BG+® Teansmitter 200, Black Textured (Computer input}

7 Crestron HDBRaseT® Cerlifiad 4K DigitalMedia 8G+B (npuwt Card for DM®
Switchers

8 Crestron 3-Series Control System
9 Crestron 3.Series Control Cord- B IR Ports
19 Crestrond-Series Control Card- 3 COM Ports

11 Crestron HDBase T Cestillod 4K Dighal Media 86 Input Card
wiDownmixing for DM Switchers (Matrix Interconnect)

Partw

DM- Ves 1
MDLE6X16-R

DMC-HGHD Yas 10

“Tax Gty Unit Price

Customer PO Torms: Ship Viaz
CEPD1-2017004103 Net 30 Days § FedEx Ground

Due Date:

D&/10/2017
Spacial Instructions: Carriar Account #:

$5.995.00

%5,995.00

$489.00 $4,880.00

TSW-1060-8- Yes 1 3146300 351468500
s

TSvi.UMB. Yos 1 $33.00 $35.00
PHK

DM-RMC-4K:  Yes 20
10

PM.TX-200.C. Yes 12
2

$559.00 511,180.00

$855.00 $10,260.00

DMC-aKLC- Yes 12 $795.00  $§9.540.00
HDC

A3 Yos 1 $3.425.00 $1,425.00
C3IR-8 Yes 2 5459.00 $018.00
C3COM-3 Yes 1 $439.00 $459.00
DMC4KL-  Yes 4 $845.00 53,380.00
DSP

PL Mater 17-1006-920/PL Doc #745123_v3/COUNTY INTERLOCAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT-AMD/JF

2018-0013 Amendment 1
Amends 2013-0391




0 ¢ partw Tax Qty UnitPrice  Total
Subiotal $51.547.00

- el
s iPigr g 2o

# 'Pescription’

AUDIO HARDWARE
Subtetal 80.00
D5P-12083 Yes 1 51749.00 52.749.00

12 Crestron Awial2xB Digital Signal Processor wiDante USH Audio AEC & Audia
Confarencing interface | T — o5 an“‘j MM
—H08734,,

Ihvchse deleicd

Subtotal: $54,256.00

Ton {0.000%): $0.00
Shipping: $0.00
Totai:  $34,296.00

—nT

Receipt #-#010vyeT— defoled

Voucher 2¢]

Vendor #:

:gcnum #:
p'd By: C13

Date: - -\L.J'.gl‘l_-’:jin

Signature;

Check# __(
Date:

PL Matter 17-1006-920/PL Doc #745123_v3/COUNTY INTERLOCAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT-AMD/JF

2018-0013 Amendment 1
Amends 2013-0391

e —————
[] .00




Decision Trese Inc. "
306 Thunderbird De,
€l Paso, Taxas 79412
United States
N hetp fwwwdlreetechcom
Decision . (P} {915} 584.3419
Tree ]'admolngms {F) (915) 833-1614

1301798 - rev1ofl

d Description
|| New Regional Communicotions Center-
|| Audio/visual Quote

|| SalesRep

| Holder, Wendell
-1 (P} 915-584-3419
|| {F} 915-833-1614

| |

| Customer Contact
 Frelburg, Terey

(P 915-212-1190

| Freiturg TE @helpasolexas. gov
Customer B8ill To Ship Ta
Clty of E| Paso (COO021) City of El Paso City of El Paso
Fretbum, Terry accounts, Payable Nevergz, EH
300 N. Campheil 300 N Campbell 218 N. Campbell, Sth Floor
El Paso, TX 79301 El Paso, TX 72001 El Paso, TX 79901
United States United States Uniteg States
{7 915.212-1190 (P} 915-541-4776 (P) 915-541-4776
Customer PO1 Terms: Ship Via:
CEPO1-2017004163 Net 30 Doys J/ FedEx Ground
Due Data:
otziz0?
Spacial Instructions: Carrler Account #:

' bescription Fr Ty e AT T T 1 R e . Tax [My Unit Psice Tatnl
1 8-Channel Access Paint Transceiver MXWAFTE Yes 1 $1,375.00 $1,375.00
2 aChannel Access Point Transcemver HMXWAPTA Yes 1 $2,349.00 52.348.00
3 §-Channel Networked Changing Station MXWNCSE 1 51,599.00 $1.599.00
4  §-Channal Network Interface MXWANIB 1 $1129.00 $51,129.00
5 4-Channal Helworked Chorging Station MXVNCSa 1 $1,229.00 $1.229.00
6  &-Channel Network Inlerface MXWANK 1 $1,14500 3$1,145.00
7 Boundary Transceiver, Omai HYXWEID $855.60 $2.420.00

2 Hanghel Travamitier with SM588 Microphone (inciudes one SB302 Battery) HMXW2/SM58 1 $309.00  $309.00

9 F5DSAOF LOSPKR WHT 321278-0230 B $209.00 $1,672.00

10 Bose FreeSpace [ZA 2120-HZ Zone Amplifier 719782-1410 1 $909.00  5909.00

fF 4 ¢ 94§ ¢ 3 8 ¢

11 Interconnects and Accessories (HDM!, Audio, etc) MISC 1 $2,195.00 3$2,195.00

Subtotal, $17.531,00

PL Matter 17-1006-920/PL Doc #745123_v3/COUNTY INTERLOCAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT-AMIVIF

2018-0013 Amendment 1
Amends 2013-0391




Racalpt#: 297154
Voucher #: 118f) 940
Vendor #:

Account #:

App'd By: __%\_umfﬂ_
Date: ﬁ:: 2\{\/1
Signature:

4 =

Check #:
Date:

Tox (0. 000%):

Shipping:
Total:

PL Matter 17-1006-920/PL Doc #745123_v3/COUNTY INTERLOCAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT-AMD/JF

2018-0013 Amendment 1
Amends 2013-0391

$0.00
$0.00
$17,531.00

/




pNy DECISION
TECHNOLOGIES

306 Thundesbird Dr 4;!!
E) Paso, TX 79912
Phone: 915-584-3419

il To

Chy of B} Pase
Financal Serdces
30 H. Campbell
B Pasa, TX TRE0!

205035800 1

induding reasenable atomray foes.

Invoice

A Sarvice Charga of 1 172 pement ¢f any remeining bakance will be apolied monthly to o outstanding Inveices, which
enceed tho letms of sale, In tha evenl collection proceedings e necessary, Purchager shall bo iabla for el cost thereal,

TREE 87318793
Date
a7 v
Cllent PO
CEPN-2017004103
Remi to:
4.8, Bank Operations Cenler
S'hip 1L Lochbox Sunieu-t.:ﬂ 4705
Cityol £1Paso P,0. Bax 70870
fnioamaticn Sarvices Salnl Paud, MN §5170-9705
218 N. Carmpbell
Cliy#2 REMIT ACH payment:
B Poso, TX 79501 US Bani
Claariag House Acct: 104790063366
Ret: Dacision Tree Acct Ha: 245031000
Routing Ny'. ns!m_nz_z
D aansol Ui Pry st e
Plarar Assestod Instaflaton Servicts 475000 475000
Receipt #: jLILO_“L“ﬁﬁ____
Voucher #: 11048481
Vendor #:
Account #: .
App'd By: AL WAEDA
Data. P s I
Signature % M
Check #: __(/ =
Date:
Plaase c3ll Gina Dillard for Irvoicing nqubiesiuastions, 8l 8643494320,
Thark you for your business. Subtotal $4,750.00
Sates Tax £0.00
Total 54,750.00 ¢

PL Matier 17-1006-920/PL Doc #745123_v3/COUNTY INTERLOCAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT-AMD/JF

2018-0013 Amendment 1
Amends 2013-0391




RECEIVED
By Pang‘l‘at & Mam o:uq 2017

— Decislen Tres Inc.
// \ 308 Thundarblrd Dr.
£ Paso, Texas 79912
\i United States
Decision 7) (515} 584-3419
Tree Technologles m (915) 833-1814
M Receipt #: 2018008251
Voucher #: 18012385
Vendor #:
App'd 8y: _Ell Nevarez
Date: __30/2411 Z_ . . e
I A iy | (F1915.833-1814
& ey | Customer Contact
Pmt Info: | 9152121390
PEIGIEXRS.QOV
Notes:
Customar Bl T Ship To
adﬂl’mlmn City of €1 Puse deElMdaEle!lJ.
uerg, Tarry Accounts, Payable Wevarar, ER
300 M. | 300 N Campbai! 8055 Threadgil
E Pase, TX El Paso, TX 79901 El Paso, TX 79924
Unitad States United States United States
P 915-212-11%¢ {P) 915-541 4778 {P) 9153414778
covingtonlouel .o covingtonio@cl.ei-poso ti.us
Customar PO Tarms Ship Viax
CEr01-201T004103 Net 30 Days,/ FedEx Ground
Dua Date:
117192017
Spacisd Instructions: Carrier Account #1
# Descriptlon . psrtw Tax Qty UnitPrice  Tatsl

1 Daesign, Programming, and installation of tha Control and Audio Hardwere sbove INSTALL. Yes 1
instakation to be done by HPS
SO0 Note: This Includes net only the programming and installation ef new sudio squipment. but also the progremming and
integration into the wdsting Crestron CO CODEC. Also Included s the production of 5 CODEC disgram and chartfiow. Decision Tree will
piso provide up to (80} total howrs of tralning to City stalf or thair designees.

2 lnstallstion of exdsting Pusion Room Equipment in new RCC facility
Instalistion to be dona by HPS
S0 Note: Dublmhnullmuﬂwdmmwwdquhnutloawtﬂ?bwmmmmu
the naw El Pasa County 911 District facility.

MSTALL Yes 1 $2,450.00 $2.450.00

Subtotal:  $7.400.00
tz(n.m so.oo
'luﬂu s/ﬂ.mo.oo

PL Matter 17-1006-920/PL Doc #745123_v3/COUNTY INTERLOCAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT-AMD/JF

2018-0013 Amendment 1

Amends 2013-0391




PNy DECISION TREE

TECHNOLOGIES

306 Thunderbird Dr
El Paso, TX 79912
Phone: $15-584-3418

311912047

Client PO.

| CEPOLIOITEONNA

| Tarms
Net}0_ -
| Due Doiz
| sna0m7 —
Resrilt to;
8d To Ship To U.5. Bank opmstuwc:;:;
g‘rlism City ol E1Pata P.0. Box 70870
nancial Serces Irfarmation Servoed N 5817
300 N. Campbed 218 L, Campbal Baint Paul 104 $5i70.47
£l Pasg, TX 9501 Cay#2 REMT ACH payment:
£1Paa, T 79901 US Rank
Clearing Houss Aect: 104790081388
Rat: Decision Tres Acct No: 243831000
Routing Mo: (1000022
o OTY, Description |Unit Prica Amaount,
Planar 55" Video Walts
937778201 1] Planar Clardy Matric LXSSHDU-L, 23 Conliguration 4.05.00 7733000
55" Class LCD videe wall - cigital sgnage - 1030p (Full HD}
997778201 ] Planar Clarity Matrix DESHDU-L, 83 Canfiguration 1.290.00 3000
55 Clags LCD videa wall - cigtal aignage - 1080p (Full HD)
Expadlicrs In Tracking NO: BKO3123382
Receipt#: 201 72Y92Y/
Voucher #: -4 707326
Vendor #: 3
Account #:
App'd By: 1 MEdaae
Dats; -6~}
Signeture: /e JM
#__ (.~ \
Dets:
Plazse ¢ Gina Oiard ke myvalang inguriesiquasiions, o B64-349-4320,
Thack yo ke your busness. Suhtotal S15.820 00
A Servica Charge of 1 112 percend ¢ any remaireng betance wil bo appled monthly i el cutstanging kwvoloes, which Sales Tax LT ]
nxceed the terms of sals. In the svant colleckon p jigy wer y. Purchaser shall be Eaisle for off cral Bvared,
Total SUS4E20.K

Inctuding reasonabia atomey foos.

PL Matter 17-1006-920/PL Doc #745123_v3/COUNTY INTERLOCAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT-AMDIJF

2018-0013 Amendment 1

Amends 2013-0391




% DECISION TREE Invoice 86203495
TECHNOLOGJES Date

% 15192017

306 Thunderbird Dr 3
El Paso, TX 79912 Cint PQ
Phone: 915.584.3419

CEPOL-N 7604100

Remit to:
Bl T . U.8. Bank Openations Ceater
° Ship Ta Lockbox Gervicea - CM 9705
l:ll'ywc:f‘:j HPno City of E) Paso £.0. Boz 070
Finnclal Gendoes Infaration Servicos Saint Paul, MH 33170-5705
300 N, Campbal 218N, Campbelt =
£l Paso, TX 79901 Cliy22 REMIT ACH payment:
E1Paao, TX 79901 US Bank
Cearing House Acct: 104790083366
Ref: Decision Tree Acct No: 243131000
e i e ~— I e o
j Planar 55° Video Walls -
597.7762.01 | 18 Pranar Clarty Matty LXS5HOLM,, 623 Conficauration
£5" Clazs LCD video wal - digital signaga - 1660 (Full HD)
B97-7782.01 18 Panat Clarity Mot LXSEHOUAL, Bc3 ConBoatation
55" Ciass LCO video wal - dighal signage - 10800 (Full HD)
Sublotal
B8-00 1 Punu)\nL._.___‘_} tailation Services |

""" Expatittrs Wi Tracking NO: BKD31Z3392

Pioate e Gina Diltard for involcing Inquitiesiquesticns, 51 §64-349-4320.

Thark you for yaur business, Subtotal $159.370.00
Asnmmcnwdl1J2p-mulmymahhghhrawﬂhwﬁedmnﬂylﬂdlcﬂsiﬂmlmelm.mlch Salas Tax $0.00
axcend e terms of sa'e. I the avent collecion proceadings are necedsary, Purchaser shal ba fabls for 2li cost thersol
inclucing reasonabie attomey fees, Total $159,370.00

PL Matter 17-1006-920/PL Doc #745123_v3/COUNTY INTERLOCAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT-AMD/JF

2018-0013 Amendment 1
Amends 2013-0391



